Appendix to the Educational Program #5

Curriculum of the Bachelor Educational Program in Law

Distribution of Hours Terms

Contact Hours

# Learning Component
I II I | Iv A% VI VII | VIII

Prerequisite
Credits
Hours
Lecture
/learning

Total contact hours
Independent work hours

Midterm exams/Final exams

Working in a group / practical work

Compulsory Free Component Focused on the Development of General, Transferable Skills - 30 Credits

1 Academic Writing - 5 125 | 15 30 1.5/2.5 49 76 5

2 English Language 1 (B1.1) - 5 125 | 15 45 2/2 64 | 61 5

3 English Language 2 (B1.2) English Language 1 (B1.1) 5 125 | 15 45 2/2 64 | 61 5

4 English Language 3 (B2.1) English Language 2 (B1.2) 5 125 | 15 45 2/2 64 | 61 5

5 English Language 4 (B2.2) English Language 3 (B2.1) 5 125 | 15 45 2/2 64 | 61 5
Information Processing in a

6 Modern Office - 5 125 0 45 1/2 48 77 5

Compulsory courses of the main field of study - 152 credits

7 Introduction to Jurisprudence - 5 125 | 30 15 2/2 49 76 5

8 Introduction to Constitutional - 4 100 | 15 15 ) 34 66 4
Law

9 Introduction to Civil Law - 5 125 | 30 30 2/2 64 | 61 5

10 | History of Georgian Law - 4 100 | 15 15 2/2 34 | 66 4

1 Constl.tutlf)nal (State . Introd‘uct‘lon to 5 125 30 30 " 64 61 5
Organization) Law of Georgia Constitutional Law

12 Criminal Law (general part) - 5 125 30 30 2/2 64 61 5

13 | Civil Law Introduction to Civil Law 5 125 | 30 30 2/2 64 61 5




Constitutional (State

14 | Basic Human Rights and Freedoms | Organization) Law of 5 125 | 30 30 2/2 64 61
Georgia
15 Prlyate Part .of Criminal Law Criminal Law (general 5 125 | 30 30 2/ 64 61
(Crimes Against People) part)
.. . Constitutional (State
16 | General Administrative Law [ Organization) Law of 5 | 125 | 30 15 272 | 49 | 76
(Public Administration) .
Georgia
Constitutional (State
17 | International Public Law Organization) Law of 5 125 | 30 30 2/2 64 | 61
Georgia
18 | General Part of Obligation Law Introduction to Civil Law 5 125 | 30 30 2/2 64 61
Private Part of Criminal
Pri P f Criminal L
1o | Private Partof Criminal Law Law (Crimes Against 5 | 125 | 30 30 22 | 64 | 61
(other types of crime)
People)
General Administrative
1 Admini ive Law II
go | General Administrative Law Law I (Public 5 | 125 |30 15 22 | 49 | 76
(Administrative Proceedings) L .
Administration)
21 CF)TlstlFutlonal Control and Basic Human Rights and 5 125 | 30 30 2/ 64 61
Litigation Freedoms
22 | Contract Law General Part of Obligation |5 |15 | 39 | 39 22 | 64 | 61
Law
23 International Public Law 5 125 | 30 30 2/2 64 61
International Human Rights Law
24 Criminal Procedural Law (general | Private Part of Crlmln.al 5 125 | 30 30 2 614 | 61 5
part) Law (other types of crime)
25 Civil Procedural Law I Contract Law 5 125 | 30 30 2/2 64 61 5
26 | English Language for Lawyers English Language 4 (B2.2) 5 125 | 30 30 2/2 64 | 61 5
27 Labour Law Contract Law 5 125 | 30 30 2/2 64 61 5
28 | Family and Inheritance Law Contract Law 5 125 | 30 30 2/2 64 61 5
G 1P f Obligati
29 | Legal Obligation Relations [oneral T TIN5 | 125 30 | 30 22 | 64 | 61 5
30 Criminal Procedural Law (Private | Criminal Procedural Law 5 125 30 30 % 64 61
Part) (general part)
31 Civil Procedural Law II Civil Procedure Law I 5 125 | 30 30 2/2 64 61
. Labor Law, Family and
3p | Methodology of Drawing up Inheritance Law, Contract | 5 | 125 | 15 30 22 | 49 | 76
Contracts in Private Law
Law
33 | Entrepreneurial Law Contract Law 5 125 | 30 30 2/2 64 61
34 | Administrative Procedural Law | Ccneral Administrative Law) 5| )5 | 5 | 39 23 | 65 | 60

II (Administrative




Proceedings), Civil
Procedure Law [, II

Administrative Procedural

35 Ethics of Legal Professions Law, Civil Procedure Law 4 100 15 30 2/2 49 51
11
. Compulsory Study Courses
36 | Legal Practice of the Main Field of Study 10 250 | 15 150 1 166 | 84 10
Elective Courses of the Main Field of Study - 4 Credits
37 Foundations of Roman Law - 4 100 | 15 15 2/2 34 66
I i he Philosophy of
33 ntroduction to the Philosophy o . 4 100 | 15 15 22 34 | 66
Law
Direction: Public Law - 30 Credits
Mandatory Training Courses for Public Law Direction - 14 Credits
39 | Practical Course of Public Law f:vrvmms“atwe Procedural | ¢ | 150 | 15| 45 23 | 65 | 8 6
40 Constlt.utlonal Law of Foreign C‘()TlstlFutlonal Control and 4 100 | 15 15 2/ 34 66
countries Litigation
41 Method.ology of Case Resolution Basic Human Rights and 4 100 | 15 15 2/ 34 66
in Public Law Freedoms
Public Law Direction Elective Courses - 16 Credits 8
Constitutional (State
42 | Local Self-government Law Organization) Law of 4 100 | 15 15 2/2 34 | 66 4
Georgia
Constitutional (State
43 | Electoral Law Organization) Law of 4 100 | 15 15 2/2 34 | 66 4
Georgia
Basic Human Rights and
Freedoms, General
44 | Media Law Administrative Law II 4 100 | 15 15 2/2 34 66 4
(Administrative
Proceedings)
General Administrative
45 Personal Data Protection Law Law . 4 100 | 15 15 2/2 34 66 4
English Language for
Lawyers
46 | Taxlaw Administrative Procedural |y | 155 | 45| 15 22 | 34 | 66 4
Law
General Administrative
47 Police Law Law II (Administrative 4 100 15 15 2/2 34 66 4

Proceedings)




General Administrative

48 Construction Law Law IT (Administrative 4 100 15 15 2/2 34 66 4 4
Proceedings)
Constitutional (State
49 | Legislative Technique Organization) Law of 4 100 | 15 15 2/2 34 66 4 4
Georgia
Fundamental Human
50 | Children's Rights Protection Law | 8t and Freedoms, 4 | 100 | 14| 16 212 | 34 | 66 4 | 4
English Language for
Lawyers
General Administrative
51 Enforcement Law Law IT (Administrative 4 100 15 15 2/2 34 66 4 4
Proceedings)
Direction: Private Law - 30 Credits
Mandatory Training Courses of Private Law Direction - 14 Credits
52 | Civil Law of Foreign Countries Civil Procedural Law II 4 100 | 15 15 2/2 34 66 4
53 Practical Course of Private Law Civil Procedural Law II 6 150 | 16 42 3/3 64 86 6
54 Metl.lc?dology of Case Resolution C.ont.ractual L.t:lW, Legally 4 100 | 15 15 22 34 66 4
in Civil Law Binding Relations
Private Law Direction Elective Courses - 16 Credits 8 8
55 International Private Law Civil Procedure Law II 5 125 | 30 30 2/2 64 61 5 5
56 | Insolvency Law Civil Procedure Law II 4 100 | 15 15 2/2 34 66 4 4
57 Insurance Law Contract Law 4 100 | 15 15 2/2 34 66 4
58 | Banking Law Contract Law 4 100 | 15 15 2/2 34 | 66 4 4
59 | Intellectual Property Law Contract Law 4 100 | 15 15 2/2 34 66 4 4
60 Notarial Law Civil Procedure Law II 3 75 15 15 2/2 34 41 3 3
g1 | Mediationisan Alternative Means | ¢, 1 p o cqure Law I 4 | 100 | 15| 15 22 | 34 | 66 4 | 4
of Dispute Resolution
62 | Arbitration Law Civil Procedure Law II 4 100 | 15 15 2/2 34 66 4 4
Basic Human Rights and
63 Case Law of.the Eurf)pfean Court Freedoms, Interﬁational 4 100 | 14 16 2/2 34 66 4 4
of Human Rights (Civil Law) .
Human Rights Law
Direction: Criminal Law - 30 Credits
Mandatory Training Courses of Criminal Law Direction - 14 Credits
64 | Practical Course of Criminal Law | Crminal ProceduralLaw - 01 ygp | 45 45 33 | 66 | 84 6
(Private Part)
65 | Procedural Acts in Criminal Law | Crminal ProceduralLaw ) 10 | g5 | g5 22 | 34 | 66 4
(Private Part)
66 Meth‘od.ology of Solving the Case Private Part of Crimin?l 4 100 | 30 30 ) 64 36 4
in Criminal Law Law (other types of crime)
Elective Training Courses of Criminal Law Direction - 16 Credits 8 8




67

Criminology

Criminal Procedural Law
(Private Part)

100

15

15

2/2

34

66

68

Juvenile Justice

Criminal Procedural Law
(Private Part)

100

17

13

2/2

34

66

68

Penal Law

Criminal Procedural Law
(Private Part)

125

30

15

2/2

49

76

70

Criminology

Private Part of Criminal
Law (other types of crime)

100

15

15

2/2

34

66

71

International Criminal Law

International Public Law,
Private Part of Criminal
Law (other types of crime),
English Language for
Lawyers

100

15

15

2/2

34

66

72

International Criminal Law

International Public Law,
Private Part of Criminal
Law (other types of
crime),

English Language for
Lawyers

100

15

15

2/2

34

66

73

International Cooperation in
Criminal Law

Criminal Procedural Law
(Private Part), Public
International Law,
English Language for
Lawyers

75

15

15

2/2

34

41

74

Case Law of the European Court
of Human Rights (Criminal Law)

Basic Human Rights and
Freedoms, International
Human Rights Law

100

14

16

2/2

34

66

75

Evidence Law

Criminal Procedural Law
(Private Part)

100

15

15

2/2

34

66

76

Police Law

General Administrative
Law II (Administrative
Proceedings)

100

15

15

2/2

34

66

77

Prosecution Law

Criminal Procedural Law
(Private Part)

100

15

15

2/2

34

66

78

Investigative Law

Criminal Procedural Law
(Private Part)

100

15

15

2/2

34

66

79

Criminal Law of Foreign
Countries

Private Part of Criminal
Law (other types of crime)
English Language for
Lawyers

100

15

15

2/2

34

66

Direction: International Law - 30 credits

Compulsory Training Courses of International Law Direction - 15 Credits




Practical Course of International

International Human

80 Law Rights Law 150 6 39 4/4 53 97
Basic Human Rights and
g | CaseLaw of the European Court | p g o Intersational 125 | 28 | 17 22 | 49 | 76
of Human Rights .
Human Rights Law
Basic Human Rights and
Case Law of the Freedoms, International
82 | European Court of Human Rights Law 125 | 28 17 2/2 49 76
Human Rights English Language for
Lawyers
International Public Law;
International Courts and International Human
83 . Rights Law; 100 | 28 17 2/2 49 51
Tribunals: Rules and Procedures .
English Language for
Lawyers
Elective Courses of International Law Direction - 15 credits
International Public Law,
84 | EU Law English Language for 100 | 15 15 2/2 34 | 66
Lawyers
International Public Law,
85 European Union Law English Language for 100 | 15 15 2/2 34 66
Lawyers
86 International Refugee Law International Public Law 75 15 15 2/2 34 41
87 Diplomatic and Consular Law International Public Law 75 15 15 2/2 34 41
gg | Prohibition of Use of Force in International Public Law 00 | 15| 15 22 | 34 | 66
International Law
go | Law of International International Public Law 100 | 15 15 22 | 34 | 66
Organizations
90 International Private Law Civil Procedure Law II 125 30 30 2/2 64 61
91 International Contract Law International Public Law 100 15 15 2/2 34 66
International Public Law,
92 | International Treaty Law English Language for 100 | 15 15 2/2 34 | 66
Lawyers
International Public Law,
Private Part of Criminal
93 | International Criminal Law Law (other types of 100 | 15 15 2/2 34 66
crime), English Language
for Lawyers
94 | International Criminal Law International Public Law, 00 | 15| 15 212 | 34 | 66

Private Part of Criminal




Law (other types of
crime),
English Language for

Lawyers

An optional free component, which is focused on the development of general, transferable skills and is acquired
through the training courses available within the framework of any educational program of the relevant level = - - - - 10 6 8
operating at the university, in compliance with the prerequisite for admission to the training course (24 credits)

31/ | 32/

Total ECTS 29 28 | 30 30 30 30 33 30

Notes:

1

The student chooses one of the four directions offered within the educational program. The amount of credits determined by the direction must be covered by the
student in full

It is mandatory to confirm knowledge of English at B2.2 level or achieve it within the program. The student confirms the level of competence of the English language

by an internal university exam, in accordance with the "rules for determining the language competence of Kutaisi University students";

Within the framework of the program, the student starts learning English from the level confirmed according to the "Rules for determining the language competence
of Kutaisi University students”. In the event that the student fails to confirm his/her knowledge of the English language at the A2 level, he/she starts learning English
within the program from the appropriate level confirmed according to the mentioned rule (English Language Al / English Language AZ2). The student learns the levels
necessary to start at the Bl.1 level of English (English Language Al/English Language A2) by utilizing the free credits provided by the program;

In case the student confirms his/her knowledge of the English language at the B2.2 level in accordance with the mentioned rule, he/she acquires the amount of credits
intended for the foreign language (20 credits) in the main study area of the program, with optional courses of direction. If the level confirmed by the student is higher
than the initial level determined by the program (B1.1), the student fills up the remaining credits by covering the credits of the optional study courses of the main study

area;

Credits of the free component, within the framework of which the student is given the opportunity to choose study courses from any educational program of the relevant

level operating in the university, can be covered by elective (including direction elective) study courses of the main study area of the law educational program.

Within the framework of the study courses, where the requirement to know the English language is specified as a prerequisite for admission (referring to the study

course "English Language for Lawyers"), English-language textbook(s) are used as mandatory literature.



