## Appendix to the Educational Program #5

Curriculum of the Bachelor Educational Program in Law

						Distribu	tion of H			Terms							
						Contact	Hours										
#	Learning Component	Prerequisite	Credits	Hours	Lecture	Working in a group / practical work / learning	Midterm exams/Final exams	Total contact hours	Independent work hours	I	п	ш	IV	v	VI	VII	VIII
Compu	lsory Free Component Focused on th	e Development of General, Tra	ansfera	ble Skill	-												
1	Academic Writing	-	5	125	15	30	1.5/2.5	49	76	5							
2	English Language 1 (B1.1)	-	5	125	15	45	2/2	64	61	5							
3	English Language 2 (B1.2)	English Language 1 (B1.1)	5	125	15	45	2/2	64	61		5						
4	English Language 3 (B2.1)	English Language 2 (B1.2)	5	125	15	45	2/2	64	61			5					
5	English Language 4 (B2.2)	English Language 3 (B2.1)	5	125	15	45	2/2	64	61				5				
6	Information Processing in a Modern Office	-	5	125	0	45	1/2	48	77	5							
Compu	lsory courses of the main field of stud	ly - 152 credits			-							-		-			
7	Introduction to Jurisprudence	-	5	125	30	15	2/2	49	76	5							
8	Introduction to Constitutional Law	-	4	100	15	15	2/2	34	66	4							
9	Introduction to Civil Law	-	5	125	30	30	2/2	64	61	5							
10	History of Georgian Law	-	4	100	15	15	2/2	34	66		4						
11	Constitutional (State Organization) Law of Georgia	Introduction to Constitutional Law	5	125	30	30	2/2	64	61		5						
12	Criminal Law (general part)	-	5	125	30	30	2/2	64	61		5						
13	Civil Law	Introduction to Civil Law	5	125	30	30	2/2	64	61		5						

		Constitutional (State		1												
14	Basic Human Rights and Freedoms	Organization) Law of Georgia	5	125	30	30	2/2	64	61		5					
15	Private Part of Criminal Law (Crimes Against People)	Criminal Law (general part)	5	125	30	30	2/2	64	61		5					
16	General Administrative Law I (Public Administration)	Constitutional (State Organization) Law of Georgia	5	125	30	15	2/2	49	76		5					
17	International Public Law	Constitutional (State Organization) Law of Georgia	5	125	30	30	2/2	64	61		5					
18	General Part of Obligation Law	Introduction to Civil Law	5	125	30	30	2/2	64	61		5					1
19	Private Part of Criminal Law (other types of crime)	Private Part of Criminal Law (Crimes Against People)	5	125	30	30	2/2	64	61			5				
20	General Administrative Law II (Administrative Proceedings)	General Administrative Law I (Public Administration)	5	125	30	15	2/2	49	76			5				
21	Constitutional Control and Litigation	Basic Human Rights and Freedoms	5	125	30	30	2/2	64	61			5				
22	Contract Law	General Part of Obligation Law	5	125	30	30	2/2	64	61			5				
23	International Human Rights Law	International Public Law	5	125	30	30	2/2	64	61			5				
24	Criminal Procedural Law (general part)	Private Part of Criminal Law (other types of crime)	5	125	30	30	2/2	64	61				5			
25	Civil Procedural Law I	Contract Law	5	125	30	30	2/2	64	61				5			
26	English Language for Lawyers	English Language 4 (B2.2)	5	125	30	30	2/2	64	61				5			
27	Labour Law	Contract Law	5	125	30	30	2/2	64	61				5			
28	Family and Inheritance Law	Contract Law	5	125	30	30	2/2	64	61				5			
29	Legal Obligation Relations	General Part of Obligation Law	5	125	30	30	2/2	64	61				5			
30	Criminal Procedural Law (Private Part)	Criminal Procedural Law (general part)	5	125	30	30	2/2	64	61					5		
31	Civil Procedural Law II	Civil Procedure Law I	5	125	30	30	2/2	64	61					5		T
32	Methodology of Drawing up Contracts in Private Law	Labor Law, Family and Inheritance Law, Contract Law	5	125	15	30	2/2	49	76					5		
33	Entrepreneurial Law	Contract Law	5	125	30	30	2/2	64	61					5		
34	Administrative Procedural Law	General Administrative Law II (Administrative	5	125	30	30	2/3	65	60						5	

		Proceedings), Civil														
		Procedure Law I, II														
		Administrative Procedural														
35	Ethics of Legal Professions	Law, Civil Procedure Law	4	100	15	30	2/2	49	51						4	
00	Infines of Iegar Professions	II		100	15	50	-/-	17	51						-	
		Compulsory Study Courses														
36	Legal Practice	of the Main Field of Study	10	250	15	150	1	166	84							10
Electiv	e Courses of the Main Field of Study	- 4 Credits											I	 		
37	Foundations of Roman Law	-	4	100	15	15	2/2	34	66		4					
38	Introduction to the Philosophy of	_	4	100	15	15	2/2	24			4					
38	Law	-	4	100	15	15	2/2	34	66		4					
Direct	ion: Public Law - 30 Credits															
Manda	Mandatory Training Courses for Public Law Direction - 14 Credits															
20	Practical Course of Public Law	Administrative Procedural	(	150	15	45	2/2	65	05							(
39	Practical Course of Public Law	Law	6	150	15	45	2/3	65	85							6
10	Constitutional Law of Foreign	Constitutional Control and		100	1-	1-	0.12	<b>.</b>		1					,	
40	countries	Litigation	4	100	15	15	2/2	34	66						4	
41	Methodology of Case Resolution	Basic Human Rights and	4	100	15	15	2/2	34							4	
41	in Public Law	Freedoms	4	100	15	15	2/2	54	66						4	
Public	Law Direction Elective Courses - 16 G	Credits													8	8
		Constitutional (State														
42	Local Self-government Law	Organization) Law of	4	100	15	15	2/2	34	66						4	4
		Georgia														
		Constitutional (State														
43	Electoral Law	Organization) Law of	4	100	15	15	2/2	34	66						4	4
		Georgia														
		Basic Human Rights and														
		Freedoms, General														
44	Media Law	Administrative Law II	4	100	15	15	2/2	34	66						4	4
		(Administrative														
		Proceedings)					<b> </b>			<b> </b>						
		General Administrative														
45	Personal Data Protection Law	Law English Language for	4	100	15	15	2/2	34	66						4	4
		English Language for														
		Lawyers Administrative Procedural														
46	Tax Law	Administrative Procedural	4	100	15	15	2/2	34	66						4	4
		Law General Administrative														
47	Police Law	Law II (Administrative	Л	100	15	15	2/2	34	66						4	4
4/	FOLCE LAW	Proceedings)	4	100	15	15	2/2	54	00						4	4
		rioceedings)					1			1						

		General Administrative													
48	Construction Law	Law II (Administrative	4	100	15	15	2/2	34	66					4	4
10		Proceedings)	-	100	15	10	_/ _	51						-	-
		Constitutional (State													
49	Legislative Technique	Organization) Law of	4	100	15	15	2/2	34	66					4	4
	0	Georgia													
		Fundamental Human													
FO	Children's Dishts Dustastian I and	Rights and Freedoms,	4	100	14	16	2/2	24						4	4
50	Children's Rights Protection Law	English Language for	4	100	14	10	2/2	34	66					4	4
		Lawyers													
		General Administrative													
51	Enforcement Law	Law II (Administrative	4	100	15	15	2/2	34	66					4	4
		Proceedings)													
	on: Private Law - 30 Credits														
Manda	tory Training Courses of Private Law														
52	Civil Law of Foreign Countries	Civil Procedural Law II	4	100	15	15	2/2	34	66						4
50				150	16	10	D /D	( )	0.6						
53	Practical Course of Private Law	Civil Procedural Law II	6	150	16	42	3/3	64	86					6	
54	Methodology of Case Resolution	Contractual Law, Legally	4	100	15	15	2/2	34	66					4	
54	in Civil Law	Binding Relations	4	100	15	15	2/2	54	00					4	
Private	Law Direction Elective Courses - 16	Credits												8	8
55	International Private Law	Civil Procedure Law II	5	125	30	30	2/2	64	61					5	5
56	Insolvency Law	Civil Procedure Law II	4	100	15	15	2/2	34	66					4	4
57	Insurance Law	Contract Law	4	100	15	15	2/2	34	66						4
58	Banking Law	Contract Law	4	100	15	15	2/2	34	66					4	4
59	Intellectual Property Law	Contract Law	4	100	15	15	2/2	34	66					4	4
60	Notarial Law	Civil Procedure Law II	3	75	15	15	2/2	34	41					3	3
61	Mediation is an Alternative Means	Civil Procedure Law II	4	100	15	15	2/2	34	66					4	4
	of Dispute Resolution														
62	Arbitration Law	Civil Procedure Law II	4	100	15	15	2/2	34	66					4	4
	Case Law of the European Court	Basic Human Rights and					_								
63	of Human Rights (Civil Law)	Freedoms, International	4	100	14	16	2/2	34	66					4	4
	-	Human Rights Law													
	on: Criminal Law - 30 Credits														
Manda	tory Training Courses of Criminal Lav			1	r 1		1			1	 1	1			
64	Practical Course of Criminal Law	Criminal Procedural Law	6	150	15	45	3/3	66	84						6
01		(Private Part)	Ŭ	150		10	0,0		01						
65	Procedural Acts in Criminal Law	Criminal Procedural Law	4	100	15	15	2/2	34	66					4	
0.5		(Private Part)	-	100	1.5	15	-, -							1	
66	Methodology of Solving the Case	Private Part of Criminal	4	100	30	30	2/2	64	36					4	
	in Criminal Law	Law (other types of crime)		100		50	-, -	01	50						
Electiv	e Training Courses of Criminal Law D	Direction - 16 Credits												8	8

67	Criminology	Criminal Procedural Law (Private Part)	4	100	15	15	2/2	34	66				4	4
68	Juvenile Justice	Criminal Procedural Law (Private Part)	4	100	17	13	2/2	34	66				4	4
68	Penal Law	Criminal Procedural Law (Private Part)	5	125	30	15	2/2	49	76				5	5
70	Criminology	Private Part of Criminal Law (other types of crime)	4	100	15	15	2/2	34	66				4	4
71	International Criminal Law	International Public Law, Private Part of Criminal Law (other types of crime), English Language for Lawyers	4	100	15	15	2/2	34	66					
72	International Criminal Law	International Public Law, Private Part of Criminal Law (other types of crime), English Language for Lawyers	4	100	15	15	2/2	34	66				4	4
73	International Cooperation in Criminal Law	Criminal Procedural Law (Private Part), Public International Law, English Language for Lawyers	3	75	15	15	2/2	34	41				3	3
74	Case Law of the European Court of Human Rights (Criminal Law)	Basic Human Rights and Freedoms, International Human Rights Law	4	100	14	16	2/2	34	66				4	4
75	Evidence Law	Criminal Procedural Law (Private Part)	4	100	15	15	2/2	34	66				4	4
76	Police Law	General Administrative Law II (Administrative Proceedings)	4	100	15	15	2/2	34	66				4	4
77	Prosecution Law	Criminal Procedural Law (Private Part)	4	100	15	15	2/2	34	66				4	4
78	Investigative Law	Criminal Procedural Law (Private Part)	4	100	15	15	2/2	34	66				4	4
79	Criminal Law of Foreign Countries	Private Part of Criminal Law (other types of crime) English Language for Lawyers	4	100	15	15	2/2	34	66				4	4
	on: International Law - 30 credits													
Compu	llsory Training Courses of Internation	al Law Direction - 15 Credits												

80	Practical Course of International Law	International Human Rights Law	6	150	6	39	4/4	53	97					6
81	Case Law of the European Court of Human Rights	Basic Human Rights and Freedoms, International Human Rights Law	5	125	28	17	2/2	49	76				_	
82	Case Law of the European Court of Human Rights	Basic Human Rights and Freedoms, International Human Rights Law English Language for Lawyers	5	125	28	17	2/2	49	76				5	
83	International Courts and Tribunals: Rules and Procedures	International Public Law; International Human Rights Law; English Language for Lawyers	4	100	28	17	2/2	49	51				4	
Electiv	e Courses of International Law Direc	tion - 15 credits								1	1	1	7	8
84	EU Law	International Public Law, English Language for Lawyers	4	100	15	15	2/2	34	66				4	4
85	European Union Law	International Public Law, English Language for Lawyers	4	100	15	15	2/2	34	66				4	4
86	International Refugee Law	International Public Law	3	75	15	15	2/2	34	41				3	3
87	Diplomatic and Consular Law	International Public Law	3	75	15	15	2/2	34	41				3	3
88	Prohibition of Use of Force in International Law	International Public Law	4	100	15	15	2/2	34	66				4	4
89	Law of International Organizations	International Public Law	4	100	15	15	2/2	34	66				4	4
90	International Private Law	Civil Procedure Law II	5	125	30	30	2/2	64	61				5	5
91	International Contract Law	International Public Law	4	100	15	15	2/2	34	66					
92	International Treaty Law	International Public Law, English Language for Lawyers	4	100	15	15	2/2	34	66				4	4
93	International Criminal Law	International Public Law, Private Part of Criminal Law (other types of crime), English Language for Lawyers	4	100	15	15	2/2	34	66				4	4
94	International Criminal Law	International Public Law, Private Part of Criminal	4	100	15	15	2/2	34	66					

		Law (other types of crime), English Language for													
		Lawyers													
An op	tional free component, which is fo	ocused on the developmen	nt of gen	neral, tran	sferable ski	ills and	is acquired								
throug	gh the training courses available w	within the framework of	any edu	ucational p	program of	the rele	evant level	-	-	-	-	-	10	6	8
operat	ing at the university, in compliance	e with the prerequisite for	admissi	on to the t	raining cou	rse (24 o	credits)								
							Total ECTS	29	28	30	30	30	30	31/	32/
							IUai ECI5	25	20	50	50	50	50	33	30

## Notes:

- 1. The student chooses one of the four directions offered within the educational program. The amount of credits determined by the direction must be covered by the student in full.
- 2. It is mandatory to confirm knowledge of English at B2.2 level or achieve it within the program. The student confirms the level of competence of the English language by an internal university exam, in accordance with the "rules for determining the language competence of Kutaisi University students";
- 3. Within the framework of the program, the student starts learning English from the level confirmed according to the "Rules for determining the language competence of Kutaisi University students". In the event that the student fails to confirm his/her knowledge of the English language at the A2 level, he/she starts learning English within the program from the appropriate level confirmed according to the mentioned rule (English Language A1 / English Language A2). The student learns the levels necessary to start at the B1.1 level of English (English Language A1/English Language A2) by utilizing the free credits provided by the program;
- 4. In case the student confirms his/her knowledge of the English language at the B2.2 level in accordance with the mentioned rule, he/she acquires the amount of credits intended for the foreign language (20 credits) in the main study area of the program, with optional courses of direction. If the level confirmed by the student is higher than the initial level determined by the program (B1.1), the student fills up the remaining credits by covering the credits of the optional study courses of the main study area;
- 5. Credits of the free component, within the framework of which the student is given the opportunity to choose study courses from any educational program of the relevant level operating in the university, can be covered by elective (including direction elective) study courses of the main study area of the law educational program.
- 6. Within the framework of the study courses, where the requirement to know the English language is specified as a prerequisite for admission (referring to the study course "English Language for Lawyers"), English-language textbook(s) are used as mandatory literature.